

May 30, 2022

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532159

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement(s) of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement of the audited financial results for quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2022, published by the Company in Financial Express (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Newspaper) on May 30, 2022.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,
Yours Faithfully

For Trescon Limited



Mandar Chavan
Company Secretary



Trescon Limited

LANDMARC LEISURE CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1991PLC060535
 Reg. Office: 303, Raaj Chamber, 115 R.K. Paramhans Marg (Old Nagardas Road),
 Near Andheri Station Subway, Andheri - East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400069
 Website: www.lcl.co.in | Email ID: grievances@lcl.co.in

Extract Of Audited Standalone Financial Results For The Quarter And Year Ended March 31, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current year quarter ended		Previous year quarter ended	
		31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.03	1.67	2.10	1.89
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	-76.78	-31.36	-136.38	-19.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	-76.78	-31.36	-136.38	-19.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	-76.78	-28.50	-136.38	-16.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	-76.78	-28.50	-136.38	-16.63
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00	8000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			-5048.37	-4911.97
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	-0.010 -0.010	-0.004 -0.004	-0.017 -0.017	-0.009 -0.009

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 are available on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.lcl.co.in)

Landmarc Leisure Corporation Limited
 Sd/-
K. R. Mahadevan
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 07485859

Date : May 26, 2022
 Place : Mumbai

Form No. INC-26
 [Pursuant to rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]
 Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of Registered office of the company from one state to another

Before the Regional Director
 Western Region
 Everest 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive,
 Mumbai-400002

In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014
 AND
In the matter of SEMATIC ELEVATOR PRODUCTS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN:U28910MH2010PTC201258)
 having its registered office at
 Madhuban, F-Wing, 1st Floor, W. E. Highway,
 Near Dahisar Telephone Exchange, Dahisar (E), Mumbai - 400068

-----PETITIONER

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government (Regional Director, Western Region) under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extraordinary General meeting held on 27.05.2022 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from the state of Maharashtra to State of Tamilnadu

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of objection to the Regional Director, Western Region, Everest 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai-400002 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the petitioner & applicant company at its registered office at the address stated above

Date : 30.05.2022
 Place: Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Applicant
Sematic Elevator Products (India) Private Limited
 Sd/-
Suraj Thodimarath
 DIN No: 07367928

Trescon Limited

CIN: L70100MH1995PLC322341
 Regd Office :- 203-204, Second Floor, Orbit Plaza, New Prabhadevi Road, Prabhadevi,
 Mumbai - 400025 Email: cs@trescon.com | Website: www.trescon.com | Tel: 022 - 49153599

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2022
 (₹ In lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2021
	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Revenue	48.65	440.47	54.10	363.53	843.62
Total Expenses	22.79	378.72	33.60	199.19	475.48
Net Profit before Tax	25.86	29.02	20.50	164.34	335.41
Net Profit after Tax	26.80	-59.06	14.81	126.78	192.84
Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	26.80	-59.06	14.81	126.78	192.84
Equity Share Capital (Paid up)	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17	7,077.17
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			3240.79		
Earnings per Share - Basic and Diluted (Rupees)	0.04	-0.09	0.02	0.18	0.28

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company - https://www.trescon.com/investors-section/financial-results.html

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Trescon Limited
 Sd/-
Vilas Kharche
 Wholetime Director - DIN: 02202008

Place: Mumbai
 Date : May 28, 2022

CLASSIFIEDS

BUSINESS

LOANS

FOR FUNDING AGAINST LISTED SHARES



VFS Capital

www.vfscapital.com

0070691857-111-1

"IMPORTANT"

While care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement.

MADHUCON PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN: L74210TG1990PLC011114
 Regd. Office : 1-7-70, Jublipura, Khammam-507 003, Telangana.

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED			
		31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	25,753.49	18,183.43	31,088.37	72,271.80	71,846.02	41,515.43	24,490.33	49,161.96	106,560.78	103,400.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before tax (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(210.01)	(387.08)	(294.95)	(1,511.19)	(5,056.25)	(2,475.45)	(4,057.67)	(18,734.93)	(11,829.43)	(28,561.22)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(210.01)	(387.08)	(294.95)	(1,511.19)	(5,056.25)	(1,493.06)	(4,057.67)	(17,752.55)	(10,847.04)	(27,578.83)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after and/or Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,612.41)	(1,079.45)	79.26	(3,381.33)	(3,646.70)	(2,895.45)	(4,750.03)	(17,378.32)	(12,717.18)	(26,169.29)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	19.45	-	(35.65)	19.45	(35.65)	17.49	-	(35.65)	17.48	(35.65)
6	Equity Share Capital	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95	737.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) of Rs.1/- each	(2.18)	(1.46)	0.11	(4.58)	(4.94)	9.44	(5.72)	(20.63)	(14.41)	(31.63)
	(a) Basic	(2.18)	(1.46)	0.11	(4.58)	(4.94)	9.44	(5.72)	(20.63)	(14.41)	(31.63)
	(b) Diluted	(2.18)	(1.46)	0.11	(4.58)	(4.94)	9.44	(5.72)	(20.63)	(14.41)	(31.63)

Notes :
 1 The above Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28th May, 2022.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges (NSE & BSE) under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the same is also available at Company's website : www.madhucon.com.
 3 The Company's operations primarily consists of construction-project activities and there are no other reportable segments under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments"
 4 Figures of previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
 5 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

By Order of the Board
 For **MADHUCON PROJECTS LIMITED**
 Sd/-
N.SEETHAIAH
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN No. 00784491

Place: Hyderabad
 Date : 28-05-2022

CELLA SPACE LIMITED

CIN: L9300KL1991PLC006207
 Sree Kailas, 57/299/94, Pallam Road, Ernakulam, Kochi - 682016
 Tel No:- 0484-2382182, Email:- secretary@sreekailas.com, Website:- www.sreekailas.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31st 2022 (RS. IN LAKHS)

Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
	For the quarter ended on 31.03.2022	For the year ended on 31.03.2021	For the quarter ended on 31.03.2022	For the year ended on 31.03.2021
Total Income from Operations (net)	174.36	554.19	168.44	174.32
Net Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	(19.97)	103.41	28.88	(20.09)
Exceptional items	(165.29)	-	80.82	-
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	145.32	103.41	(51.94)	(165.29)
Total Comprehensive income for the period	144.88	102.97	(57.46)	144.76
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	1,915.12	1,915.12	1,915.12	1,915.12
Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	(4,234.19)	-	(4,241.34)
Earnings per share - Basic - Diluted	0.76 / 0.76	0.54 / 0.54	(0.27) / (0.27)	0.76 / 0.54

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and the Company website, www.sreekailas.com

The Financial Results were reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors in their meetings held on May 28, 2022

For Cella Space Limited
 Sd/-
S Rajkumar
 Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 28/05/2022
 Place: Chennai

INDIA FINSEC LIMITED

Regd. Office: D-16, First Floor, Above ICICI Bank, Prashant Vihar, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-110085
 CIN: L65923DL1994PLC060827 E-Mail Id: indiafinsec@gmail.com, Website: www.indiafinsec.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022
 (Rs. In lacs)

Sr. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations (net)	34.97	55.04
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(12.22)	33.28	2.73	89.50
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(12.22)	33.28	2.73	89.50
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(9.14)	37.25	1.42	72.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(9.14)	32.80	1.42	72.05
6	Equity Share Capital	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17	2,494.17
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,956.35	1,923.67	1,956.35	2,755.22
8	Earnings per share (of Re: 10/- each) (for continuing operations) 1. Basic 2. Diluted	(0.037) / (0.037)	0.15 / 0.15	0.006 / 0.006	0.29 / 0.81

NOTE:
 1 The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 28, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has conducted audit of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the period ended March 31, 2022
 2 The consolidated results include those of the subsidiary Company viz. IFL Housing Finance Limited.
 3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.indiafinsec.com and on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com.
 4 Pursuant to Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 27th May, 2016, we declare that results are not qualified by the Auditors of the Company and the Audit Report issued by them has unmodified opinion.

For India Finsec Limited
 Sd/-
Gopal Bansal
 DIN: 01246420

Date: 28.05.2022
 Place : New Delhi

WILLIAMSON MAGOR & CO. LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number(CIN) : CIN - L01132WB1949PLC017715
 Registered Office: 4, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata - 700001; Telephone: 033-2210-1221, 2243-5391, 2248-9434, 2248-9435
 Fax: 91-33-2248-3683/8114/6265; E-mail: administrator@wmg.co.in, Website: www.wmtea.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022
 Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Three Months ended		Year ended		Three Months ended		Year ended			
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	825.43	659.31	455.27	2,597.16	2,019.33	825.43	659.31	455.27	2,597.16	2,019.33
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,500.71)	563.92	(1,572.21)	(957.36)	4,379.81	(2,500.98)	563.44	(1,485.48)	(958.56)	4,379.52
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,500.71)	563.92	(1,572.21)	(957.36)	4,379.81	(2,500.98)	563.44	(1,485.48)	(958.56)	4,379.52
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(703.72)	235.85	(5,660.44)	(1,449.79)	5,052.45	(703.99)	235.37	(5,573.71)	(1,450.99)	5,052.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(367.64)	471.38	(1,388.45)	(1,008.04)	15,563.38	(367.91)	470.90	(1,456.77)	(1,009.25)	15,562.14
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital: Face value: Rs 10/- per share	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64	1,095.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	(16,364.34)	(15,356.29)	-	-	-	-	(16,899.92)	(12,345.75)
8	Earnings per Equity Share (EPS) (Rs.) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted	(6.42)	2.15	(51.66)	(13.23)	46.11	(6.43)	2.15	(50.87)	(13.24)	46.11

Qualified Opinion expressed by the statutory auditors :
 (a) **Material uncertainty related to Going Concern**
 The Investment Company has defaulted in repayment of borrowings to its financial institutions lenders and others. In view of the Management, the Investment Company would be able to improve its net working capital position to discharge its current and non-current financial obligations as described in Note No 4 & 7 to the Statement. However, in view of the uncertainties involved, these events and conditions indicate a material uncertainty which may cast a significant doubt on the Investment Company's ability to continue as a going concern. Accordingly, the use of going concern assumption of accounting in preparation of this Statement is not adequately and appropriately supported as per the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard 1. "Presentation of Financial Statements".
 (b) **Non-recognition of Interest Expense**
 We draw attention to Note No 5 & 6 of the Statement relating to non-recognition of interest expense on secured borrowings from financial institutions and inter-corporate borrowings. As the matter is under dispute / negotiation, the Investment Company has neither recognised nor ascertained any finance cost on such secured borrowings from the period given hereunder:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Secured Lender	Period for which interest has not been provided for
1	KKR India Financial Services Private Limited	From August, 2019 upto March, 2022
2	Housing Development Corporation and Finance Limited	From April, 2021 upto March, 2022

Interest expense on inter-corporate borrowings has not been recognised by the Company for the financial year ended 31st March, 2022 and for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022. The Company is negotiating with its lenders for waiver of interest charged on inter-corporate borrowings.

(c) **Default in repayment of Interest and Principal of Debt Securities**
 Auditors have drawn attention to default in repayment of Principal and Interest on Non-Convertible Debentures issued to IL & FS Financial Services Limited. On default, the credit facility advanced to the company by the lender has been henceforth recalled. Further the lender has taken legal action against the company and the matter is sub-judice. Moreover security provided by the Company by way of pledge of certain investments with the Debenture Trustee against issue of above debentures have been invoked by the Debenture Trustee and certain shares pledged with them have been disposed of. The Management has ascertained and decided to adjust disposal proceeds from the outstanding value of debentures and estimated interest as per the repayment schedule.
 (d) **Balances of receivables, unsecured and secured loan creditors and their balance confirmations**
 Auditors have drawn attention to certain balances, including non-reconciliation of balances with, trade and other receivables and liabilities including those payable to secured loan creditor and balance confirmation thereof. Adjustments/impacts in this respect are currently not ascertainable and as such cannot be commented upon by us.
 (e) **Recognition of Deferred Tax Assets**
 Auditors have drawn attention to Statement relating to recognition of Deferred Tax Assets amounting to Rs.9,83,463 thousand as at 31st March, 2022. Considering the management's assessment of going concern assumption in the Statement, the threshold of reasonable certainty for recognizing the deferred tax assets as per Indian Accounting Standard 12 "Income Taxes" has not been met. Consequently, deferred tax assets overstated and total comprehensive profit for the year ended 31st March, 2022 is understated by that extent.

Notes :
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website(www.bseindia.com),(www.nseindia.com) and (www.cse-india.com) and also on the Company's website (www.wmtea.com).
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28th May 2022.

For Williamson Magor & Co. Limited
CHANDAN MITRA
 Director
 DIN: 09069336

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 28-05-2022

CSJ Infrastructure Private Limited

Registered Office: Plot 17B-178A, Industrial Area, Phase - I, Chandigarh - 160002
 Tel. No. 0172-6766811, E-mail : sapna.srivastava@nexusmails.com, website: www.elante.com
 CIN U70101CH2006PTC029576

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022
 (All amounts are in Rupees millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended March 31, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2021
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	915.36	937.08	3,071.31	2,068.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	167.56	192.86	221.89	(713.73)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	167.56	192.86	221.89	(713.73)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items)	54.48	143.29	100.72	(794.55)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	54.61	143.29	100.91	(794.25)
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	466.67	466.67	466.67	466.67
7	Other Equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	7,365.30	7,310.69	7,365.30	7,365

